Chaixperson, Comndttee on F inance, Ways and Means and Appropriations

RESOLUTION  APPROVING  THE  LOCAL  CLIMATE  CHANGE  ADAPTATION
AND   MITIGATION   ACTION   PLAN   (LCCAP)   OF   THE   MUNICIPALITY   0F
MONCADA FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2020 AMOUNTING T0 NINE MILLION SIX
HUNDRED  FIFTY  SEVEN  THOUSAND  NINE  HUNDRED  SIXTY  AND  65A00
(Php 9,657,960.65)

WIIEREAS, Republic Act No. 9729 otherwise known as Climate Change Act of
2009,  mandates  that  Local  Government  Units  shall be  the  frontline  agencies  in  the
formulation,  planning  and  implementation  of  climate  change  action  plans  in  their

[...]

RESOLVED,  that this Sanggunian, acting on the favorable recommendation of
the Committee on Finance, Ways and Means and Appropriations, hereby approves the
Local  Climate  Change  Adaptation  and  Mitigation  Action  Plan   (LCCAP)   of  the
Municipality  of  Moncada  for  Calendar  Year  2020  amounting  to  Nine  Million  Six
Hundred Fifty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty and 65/100 (Php 9,657,960.65);

RESOLVED FURTIIER, that copies of this Resolution be furnished all concerned
for their information and guidance;

CARRIED.

CERTIFIED     to     have     been     duly
ADOPTED   on  the  above-mentioned
date and place:-

VICTOR SANDIN0 S. MOLINA
Secretary to the Sanggunian